ANCHOR
© Columbia Lighting, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
701 Millennium Blvd. Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel 864.678.1000 / Website www.columbialighting.com
LED /  LJT22
Catalog No.
Project Name Type
Date
PROJECT INFORMATION

light diffusion without compromise to light output. Other
shielding may be specified. If desired shielding media is not
shown in ordering guide, contact your local Hubbell Lighting
representative.
FEATURES
•	 Full distribution LED troffer
•	 Direct replacement for fluorescent 2x2
•	 Wet location option available
•	 Long-life, 60,000 hour LEDs at L80 reduce life cycle maintenance costs
•	 Four LED color choices and 80 CRI
•	 Many shielding choices
•	 Two door frame choices
•	 Metal to metal light leak protection on all four sides of shielding frame
•	 Fixed output, step dimming (high/low/off), 0-10V dimming, 0-10V dimming-dim to dark drivers available
•	 Hinged optical system allows easy access to LED modules and electrical from below the ceiling
•	 UL Sanitation certified per NSF standards
•	 All models standard with IC rating
•	 DLC® (DesignLights Consortium) Qualified, with some Premium Qualified configurations
- see www.designlights.org
•	 Five year warranty
INSTALLATION
An access plate is furnished with each recessed fixture for fast wiring connections without the necessity to
open the fixture or wireway.
CEILING COMPATIBILITY
Designed for recessed installation in standard inverted tee grid ceilings (G), recessed installation in hard
ceilings (G with FK accessory), surface mount at ceiling plane (SM), or cable mount suspension below ceiling
plane (CM). For compatibility with specific ceilings contact your Hubbell Lighting representative.
CERTIFICATION
All luminaires are built to UL 1598 and 2108 standards, and bear appropriate CSA labels. UL Sanitation
Certified per NSF Standards. Damp location label standard, wet location labeling is optional. CSA certified
to UL 924 standards with battery pack option. Adheres to LM79, LM80 and TM21 industry standards. IC
rating is standard on all models. DLC® (DesignLights Consortium) Qualified, with some Premium Qualified
configurations. Please refer to the DLC website for specific product qualifications at www.designlights.org.
WARRANTY
Five year warranty. (Terms and Conditions Apply)
Built to
UL 924
Standards
Page 1/6 Rev. 10/23/19
LJT22
2' × 2' LED Troffer
LJT22
ANCHOR
© Columbia Lighting, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
701 Millennium Blvd. Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel 864.678.1000 / Website www.columbialighting.com
LED /  LJT22
EXAMPLE L JT22-35HLG-FSA12-EU
YOUR ORDER
ORDERING INFORMATION
LJT22 – – ––
1 For hard ceilings use flange kit accessory
2 Order hanger accessories separately
3 Not available in all lumen packages, see driver table below
4 Not available with 347V
5 Not available with surface or cable mount
6 For compatibility with Dual-Lite LiteGear® inverters in lieu of installed battery pack, contact Hubbell Lighting Representative
7 GTD available for E (fixed output) driver option only
9 FA door and Grid Ceiling only
Damp label—standard
IC rating—standard
DRIVER AVAILABILITY TABLE
VW MW LW ML HL VL
E X X X X X X
ED X X X X X X
ED1 X X X X X X
EDD X X X X X X
ESD X X X X X